
PIAA DISTRICT III - BOYS A

BIG SPRING HIGH SCHOOL

Oct. 29, 2016
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Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the
performance of a specific individual or team.

                                                     Last updated Oct. 29, 2016 12:17 PM
Qualifiers shown in red.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Camp Hill                35    1    3    6    8   17   28   31    17:47    2:13
 2* Tulpehocken              93   11   12   22   23   25   32   39    18:59    1:02
 3* Delone Catholic          93    5   14   15   29   30   41   43    18:55    1:46
  4 Kutztown                100   16   18   19   20   27   33   38    19:10    0:37
  5 York Catholic           105    4    7   24   34   36              18:56    2:38
  6 Fairfield               133   10   13   21   42   47              19:47    3:26
  7 West Shore Christian    135    2    9   35   44   45   46   49    19:34    4:24
  8 Columbia                201   26   37   40   48   50              21:47    7:10

Dual Meet Scores

Camp Hill              7 wins
Tulpehocken            6 wins
Delone Catholic        5 wins
Kutztown               4 wins
York Catholic          3 wins
West Shore Christian   2 wins
Fairfield              1 wins
Columbia               0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Camp Hill                65    1    2    9   26   27   30          5:32    0:47
  2 Kutztown                 69   11   12   13   16   17   20   24     5:42    0:11
 3* Tulpehocken              73    5    8   14   21   25   28   29     5:38    0:43
 4* Delone Catholic          73    4   10   18   19   22   32   34     5:39    0:40
  5 West Shore Christian    120    3    7   33   37   40   41   42     5:55    1:25
  6 Fairfield               121    6   15   23   38   39   44          5:58    1:01
  7 Columbia                190   31   35   36   43   45               6:29    1:28

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD

  1 Camp Hill                37    1    4    5    9   18   26   29    11:28    1:34
  2 Delone Catholic          86    6   13   17   22   28   41   42    12:07    1:08
  3 Tulpehocken              93   10   12   20   24   27   36   37    12:11    0:55
  4 Kutztown                 95   14   16   19   21   25   31   34    12:17    0:30
  5 York Catholic           115    3    7   32   35   38              12:14    1:47
  6 West Shore Christian    133    2    8   33   44   46   47   48    12:34    3:08
  7 Fairfield               137   11   15   23   43   45              12:45    2:13



  8 Columbia                208   30   39   40   49   50              14:02    4:19
Individuals

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE

1. Camp Hill
    1  Ian Gabig, Sr              16:46    5:24
    3  Dan Shank, Sr              17:21    5:36
    6  Patrick Dorsey, Sr         17:52    5:46
    8  Matt Little, Jr            17:57    5:47
   17  Gus Latorre, Jr            18:58    6:07
   28  Weston Kemble, So          19:30    6:17
   31  Thomas Ickowski, Fr        19:41    6:21
Total Time = 1:28:54     Total Places = 35

2*. Tulpehocken
   11  Jacob Cox, Jr              18:22    5:55
   12  Tanner Schlater, Sr        18:28    5:57
   22  Patrick Strahan, So        19:20    6:14
   23  John Cox, Jr               19:22    6:15
   25  Lucas Miles, Sr            19:23    6:15
   32  Phillip Rodig, So          19:44    6:22
   39  Christopher Ackerman, So   20:26    6:35
Total Time = 1:34:55     Total Places = 93

3*. Delone Catholic
    5  Adler Brininger, Fr        17:50    5:45
   14  Gabe Hall, So              18:44    6:02
   15  Shamus Keefe, Jr           18:49    6:04
   29  Josh Hall, Jr              19:35    6:19
   30  Charlie Hoerl, Jr          19:35    6:19
   41  Connor Phillips, Jr        20:56    6:45
   43  Joseph Flake, Jr           21:11    6:50
Total Time = 1:34:33     Total Places = 93

4. Kutztown
   16  Michael Hill, So           18:49    6:04
   18  Sam Arnold, Jr             19:08    6:10
   19  Matt Angstadt, Jr          19:09    6:11
   20  Derek Hanna, Fr            19:14    6:12
   27  Zach Schell, Jr            19:26    6:16
   33  Sam Kulp, Sr               19:49    6:24
   38  Alex Lanyi, Jr             20:15    6:32
Total Time = 1:35:46     Total Places = 100

5. York Catholic
    4  Evan Schlosser, Jr         17:26    5:37
    7  Christian Gervasi, So      17:56    5:47
   24  Peter Zelis, So            19:23    6:15
   34  Luke Motter, So            19:51    6:24
   36  Ryan Corbitt, So           20:04    6:28
Total Time = 1:34:40     Total Places = 105

6. Fairfield
   10  Noah Hazlet, So            18:14    5:53
   13  Josh Long, Sr              18:38    6:00
   21  Jason Yeager, So           19:19    6:14
   42  Ryan Kelley, Fr            21:03    6:47
   47  Albert White, Sr           21:39    6:59
Total Time = 1:38:53     Total Places = 133

7. West Shore Christian



    2  Morgan Morrison, Sr        17:01    5:29
    9  Alex Rosenberry, So        18:07    5:50
   35  Anthony Diminick, Sr       19:56    6:26
   44  Joshua Lehigh, Sr          21:18    6:52
   45  Caleb Heintzelman, So      21:25    6:54
   46  Adam Carvella, So          21:36    6:58
   49  Aaron Diminick, Fr         22:25    7:14
Total Time = 1:37:47     Total Places = 135

8. Columbia
   26  Zac Nikolaus, Fr           19:24    6:15
   37  Kirklin Hammil-Torres, Fr  20:11    6:30
   40  Jimi Griffith, Sr          20:42    6:41
   48  Xavier Jackson, Sr         22:03    7:07
   50  Ryan Ault, So              26:33    8:34
Total Time = 1:48:53     Total Places = 201
        TEAM                            1M           2M      FINISH    
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME      TIME       TIME     PACE           TEAM         

Top

    1        Brenden Miller, Jr          5:06     10:41     16:29    5:19  Upper Dauphin Area   
    2        Caleb Sneller, Sr           5:09     10:44     16:33    5:20  Dayspring Christian A 
    3     1  Ian Gabig, Sr               5:08     10:47     16:46    5:24  Camp Hill            
    4     2  Morgan Morrison, Sr         5:10     10:53     17:01    5:29  West Shore Christian 
    5     3  Dan Shank, Sr                        11:12     17:21    5:36  Camp Hill            
    6     4  Evan Schlosser, Jr          5:07     11:07     17:26    5:37  York Catholic        
    7        Noah Martin, So             5:27     11:21     17:35    5:40  Veritas Academy      
    8     5  Adler Brininger, Fr         5:11     11:26     17:50    5:45  Delone Catholic      
    9        Adam Steich, Sr             5:26     11:26     17:51    5:45  High Point Baptist Ac 
   10     6  Patrick Dorsey, Sr          5:09     11:26     17:52    5:46  Camp Hill            
   11     7  Christian Gervasi, So       5:32     11:33     17:56    5:47  York Catholic        
   12     8  Matt Little, Jr             5:32     11:34     17:57    5:47  Camp Hill            
   13     9  Alex Rosenberry, So         5:28     11:33     18:07    5:50  West Shore Christian 
   14    10  Noah Hazlet, So             5:28     11:41     18:14    5:53  Fairfield            
   15    11  Jacob Cox, Jr               5:11     11:39     18:22    5:55  Tulpehocken          
   16    12  Tanner Schlater, Sr         5:30     11:51     18:28    5:57  Tulpehocken          

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

   17    13  Josh Long, Sr               5:42     12:03     18:38    6:00  Fairfield            
   18        Jason Bryce, Jr             5:36     11:58     18:38    6:00  Covenant Christian Ac 
   19    14  Gabe Hall, So               5:33     11:56     18:44    6:02  Delone Catholic      
   20        Danny O'Toole, Sr           5:39     12:00     18:46    6:03  Newport              
   21    15  Shamus Keefe, Jr            5:49     12:14     18:49    6:04  Delone Catholic      
   22    16  Michael Hill, So            5:37     12:03     18:49    6:04  Kutztown             
   23        Evan Smetak, So             5:29     11:53     18:53    6:05  Harrisburg Christian 
   24        Neil Martin, So             5:52     12:16     18:53    6:05  Veritas Academy      
   25        Ethan Rothermel, Jr         5:41     12:10     18:57    6:07  Brandywine Heights   
   26    17  Gus Latorre, Jr             5:55     12:20     18:58    6:07  Camp Hill            
   27    18  Sam Arnold, Jr              5:41     12:22     19:08    6:10  Kutztown             
   28    19  Matt Angstadt, Jr           5:38     12:04     19:09    6:11  Kutztown             
   29    20  Derek Hanna, Fr             5:42     12:23     19:14    6:12  Kutztown             
   30    21  Jason Yeager, So            5:51     12:27     19:19    6:14  Fairfield            
   31    22  Patrick Strahan, So         5:50     12:29     19:20    6:14  Tulpehocken          
   32    23  John Cox, Jr                5:54     12:33     19:22    6:15  Tulpehocken          
   33    24  Peter Zelis, So             6:16     12:54     19:23    6:15  York Catholic        
   34    25  Lucas Miles, Sr             5:41     12:23     19:23    6:15  Tulpehocken          
   35    26  Zac Nikolaus, Fr            6:01     12:39     19:24    6:15  Columbia             
   36    27  Zach Schell, Jr             5:50     12:32     19:26    6:16  Kutztown             
   37    28  Weston Kemble, So           5:55     12:33     19:30    6:17  Camp Hill            
   38        Michael Rawlings, Sr        5:54     12:47     19:34    6:19  Veritas Academy      
   39    29  Josh Hall, Jr               5:49     12:24     19:35    6:19  Delone Catholic      
   40    30  Charlie Hoerl, Jr           5:50     12:34     19:35    6:19  Delone Catholic      



   41    31  Thomas Ickowski, Fr         5:57     12:38     19:41    6:21  Camp Hill            
   42    32  Phillip Rodig, So           5:56     12:52     19:44    6:22  Tulpehocken          
   43    33  Sam Kulp, Sr                5:53     12:47     19:49    6:24  Kutztown             
   44    34  Luke Motter, So                      12:43     19:51    6:24  York Catholic        
   45    35  Anthony Diminick, Sr        6:02     12:44     19:56    6:26  West Shore Christian 
   46    36  Ryan Corbitt, So            6:03     12:49     20:04    6:28  York Catholic        
   47    37  Kirklin Hammil-Torres, Fr   6:08     12:58     20:11    6:30  Columbia             
   48    38  Alex Lanyi, Jr              5:48     12:41     20:15    6:32  Kutztown             
   49        Andy Loy, So                5:59     12:58     20:21    6:34  Greenwood            
   50    39  Christopher Ackerman, So    5:56     12:52     20:26    6:35  Tulpehocken          
   51        Isaac Shaw, Jr              5:59     12:59     20:28    6:36  Greenwood            
   52    40  Jimi Griffith, Sr           6:11     13:22     20:42    6:41  Columbia             
   53    41  Connor Phillips, Jr         6:02     13:25     20:56    6:45  Delone Catholic      
   54        Matt McLaughlin, So         6:05     13:18     21:01    6:47  Harrisburg Christian 
   55    42  Ryan Kelley, Fr             6:21     13:37     21:03    6:47  Fairfield            
   56    43  Joseph Flake, Jr            6:06     13:27     21:11    6:50  Delone Catholic      
   57    44  Joshua Lehigh, Sr           6:18     13:40     21:18    6:52  West Shore Christian 
   58    45  Caleb Heintzelman, So       6:34     14:00     21:25    6:54  West Shore Christian 
   59    46  Adam Carvella, So           6:35     14:02     21:36    6:58  West Shore Christian 
   60    47  Albert White, Sr            6:28     13:53     21:39    6:59  Fairfield            

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

   61    48  Xavier Jackson, Sr          6:36     14:14     22:03    7:07  Columbia             
   62    49  Aaron Diminick, Fr          6:35     14:00     22:25    7:14  West Shore Christian 
   63        Zeke Bugda, Fr              6:46     14:43     22:44    7:20  Halifax              

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | Top

   64    50  Ryan Ault, So               7:29     16:57     26:33    8:34  Columbia             
8 finishers among Men Under 2
21 finishers among Men 2 - 2
18 finishers among Men 3 - 3
17 finishers among Men 4 - 4
64 male finishers
0 female finishers
64 total finishers

Return to home page.
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